

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 798

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after “persons;” insert “limiting the total user fees assessed by the Commission;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 28, strike “The” and substitute “NOTWITHSTANDING PARAGRAPH (3) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE”; and after line 29 insert:

“(3) THE TOTAL USER FEES ASSESSED BY THE COMMISSION MAY NOT EXCEED THE SPECIAL FUND APPROPRIATION FOR THE COMMISSION BY MORE THAN 20%.”;

in line 33, strike “(3)” and substitute “(4)”.

On page 3, in line 6, strike “(4)” and substitute “(5)”.